

## Norman Liebrecht Ditch #988 - Bid Results

Bid Opening: July 29, 2021

### Bidder: Advanced Demolition Services

		<b>Qty.</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total</b>
Item #1	Excavation of open ditch to grade	20,448	CY	\$2.40	\$49,075.20
Item #2	Leveling excavated material	20,448	CY	\$0.25	\$5,112.00
Item #3	Clean out material - Rd. 11 culvert	1	Each	\$300.00	\$300.00
Item #3	Clean out material - Rd. E-11 culvert	1	Each	\$300.00	\$300.00
Item #3	Clean out material - SR 613 bridge	1	Each	\$300.00	\$300.00
Item #3	Clean out material - Rd. F-12 bridge	1	Each	\$300.00	\$300.00
Item #4	Clearing banks	1	Lump	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00
Item #5	Seeding & Mulching	7.45	Acres	\$1,200.00	\$8,940.00
Item #6	Seed & Mulch 10' maint. Strip	4.37	Acres	\$1,200.00	\$5,244.00
<b>Total Amount:</b>					<b>\$91,571.20</b>

### Bidder: Fenson Contracting, LLC

		<b>Qty.</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total</b>
Item #1	Excavation of open ditch to grade	20,448	CY	\$2.00	\$40,896.00
Item #2	Leveling excavated material	20,448	CY	\$0.20	\$4,089.60
Item #3	Clean out material - Rd. 11 culvert	1	Each	\$500.00	\$500.00
Item #3	Clean out material - Rd. E-11 culvert	1	Each	\$600.00	\$600.00
Item #3	Clean out material - SR 613 bridge	1	Each	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
Item #3	Clean out material - Rd. F-12 bridge	1	Each	\$500.00	\$500.00
Item #4	Clearing banks	1	Lump	\$29,000.00	\$29,000.00
Item #5	Seeding & Mulching	7.45	Acres	\$1,500.00	\$11,175.00
Item #6	Seed & Mulch 10' maint. Strip	4.37	Acres	\$1,500.00	\$6,555.00
<b>Total Amount:</b>					<b>\$94,315.60</b>

Bidder: Kahle Excavating

		<b>Qty.</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total</b>
Item #1	Excavation of open ditch to grade	20,448	CY	\$2.25	\$46,008.00
Item #2	Leveling excavated material	20,448	CY	\$0.40	\$8,179.20
Item #3	Clean out material - Rd. 11 culvert	1	Each	\$500.00	\$500.00
Item #3	Clean out material - Rd. E-11 culvert	1	Each	\$500.00	\$500.00
Item #3	Clean out material - SR 613 bridge	1	Each	\$500.00	\$500.00
Item #3	Clean out material - Rd. F-12 bridge	1	Each	\$500.00	\$500.00
Item #4	Clearing banks	1	Lump	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
Item #5	Seeding & Mulching	7.45	Acres	\$1,400.00	\$10,430.00
Item #6	Seed & Mulch 10' maint. Strip	4.37	Acres	\$1,300.00	\$5,681.00
<b>Total Amount:</b>					<b>\$86,298.20</b>

Bidder: Sand Ridge Excavating, Inc.

		<b>Qty.</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total</b>
Item #1	Excavation of open ditch to grade	20,448	CY	\$2.25	\$46,008.00
Item #2	Leveling excavated material	20,448	CY	\$0.30	\$6,134.40
Item #3	Clean out material - Rd. 11 culvert	1	Each	\$500.00	\$500.00
Item #3	Clean out material - Rd. E-11 culvert	1	Each	\$500.00	\$500.00
Item #3	Clean out material - SR 613 bridge	1	Each	\$500.00	\$500.00
Item #3	Clean out material - Rd. F-12 bridge	1	Each	\$500.00	\$500.00
Item #4	Clearing banks	1	Lump	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00
Item #5	Seeding & Mulching	7.45	Acres	\$1,500.00	\$11,175.00
Item #6	Seed & Mulch 10' maint. Strip	4.37	Acres	\$1,500.00	\$6,555.00
<b>Total Amount:</b>					<b>\$105,872.40</b>